
July 4, 2013         Tofte Trek 10 Km Wilderness Run

Overall Results for - MALES -  10  Kilometer Race 

 Place    Bib#          Name                                   City / State                  Age/Group    Net Time   Time Back    Pace     

 1  = 327  - Swank, Adam - Duluth MN Ages 30-39   0:39:10.1    00:00        06:18/Mi  
 2  = 351  - Duede, David - Eagan, MN Ages 30-39   0:41:08.6    01:58        06:37/Mi  
 3  = 595  - Williams, Garrett - Golden Valley, MN Ages < 19   0:42:26.4    03:16        06:49/Mi  

 4  = 262  - Berg, Cory - Grand Marais, MN Ages 30-39   0:43:23.9    04:13        06:59/Mi  
 5  = 255  - Arrowsmith Deoux, Jay - Grand Marais, MN Ages 30-39   0:43:52.5    04:42        07:03/Mi  
 6  = 587  - Stromsness, Joseph - Duluth, MN Ages 19-29   0:44:05.8    04:55        07:05/Mi  

 7  = 331  - O'Connor, Mike - Thunder Bay, ONT Ages 40-49   0:44:44.1    05:34        07:11/Mi  
 8  = 519  - Chmelik, Joey - Grand Marais, MN Ages < 19   0:44:47.9    05:37        07:12/Mi  
 9  = 341  - Scott, Douglas - Thunder Bay, ONT Ages 40-49   0:44:56.2    05:46        07:13/Mi  

 10  = 347  - Verardo, Ramon - Thunder Bay, ONT Ages 30-39   0:45:49.3    06:39        07:22/Mi  
 11  = 563  - Patterson, Eric - Duluth, MN Ages < 19   0:46:03.2    06:53        07:24/Mi  
 12  = 296  - Taintor, Marcus - Duluth, MN Ages 30-39   0:46:03.5    06:53        07:24/Mi  

 13  = 274  - Finnegan, Colin - St. Paul, MN Ages < 19   0:46:04.8    06:54        07:24/Mi  
 14  = 290  - Laue, Joe - St. Louis Park, MN Ages 19-29   0:46:10.5    07:00        07:25/Mi  
 15  = 572  - Scheel, Jared - Grand Marais, MN Ages 30-39   0:46:12.4    07:02        07:26/Mi  

 16  = 254  - Bohnen, Victor - Grand Marais, MN Ages 19-29   0:48:19.9    09:09        07:46/Mi  
 17  = 300  - Driscoll, William - Tacoma, WA Ages 50-59   0:48:29.7    09:19        07:48/Mi  
 18  = 348  - Salazar, Julio - So. St. Paul, MN Ages 40-49   0:50:18.3    11:08        08:05/Mi  

 19  = 517  - Carlen, James - St. Paul, MN Ages 40-49   0:50:19.1    11:09        08:05/Mi  
 20  = 546  - Kerfeld, Doug - Duluth, MN Ages 19-29   0:51:21.0    12:10        08:15/Mi  
 21  = 246  - MacDonell, Sean - Grand Marais, MN Ages < 19   0:51:27.6    12:17        08:16/Mi  

 22  = 237  - Stoffel, Jason - St. Paul, MN Ages 19-29   0:51:29.5    12:19        08:17/Mi  
 23  = 249  - Owen, Jon - Luvenre, MN Ages 50-59   0:51:38.0    12:27        08:18/Mi  
 24  = 540  - Heeren, Baiers - Grand Marais, MN Ages 30-39   0:51:54.4    12:44        08:21/Mi  

 25  = 354  - Bollfrass, Bill - Rhinelander, WI Ages 30-39   0:51:59.0    12:48        08:21/Mi  
 26  = 509  - Brinda, Mark - Minneapolis, MN Ages 30-39   0:52:14.4    13:04        08:24/Mi  
 27  = 591  - Twiest, John - Grand Marais, MN Ages 40-49   0:52:47.5    13:37        08:29/Mi  

 28  = 253  - Abrahamson, Mark - Grand Marais, MN Ages 50-59   0:52:54.8    13:44        08:30/Mi  
 29  = 562  - Patterson, Darrell - Duluth, MN Ages 50-59   0:53:06.7    13:56        08:32/Mi  
 30  = 283  - Lane, Nikolai - Tofte, MN Ages < 19   0:54:37.6    15:27        08:47/Mi  

 31  = 589  - Taintor, Micah - Silver Bay, MN Ages 30-39   0:54:41.3    15:31        08:48/Mi  
 32  = 318  - Fochs Rob - Lutsen, MN Clydesdale   0:54:41.7    15:31        08:48/Mi  
 33  = 596  - Williams, Scott - Golden Valley, MN Ages 50-59   0:54:46.4    15:36        08:48/Mi  

 34  = 343  - Niehart, Jesse - North Branch, MN Ages 30-39   0:54:50.4    15:40        08:49/Mi  
 35  = 305  - Maahs, Charlie - Minnetrista, MN Ages 19-29   0:54:55.2    15:45        08:50/Mi  
 36  = 558  - O'Hara, Stephen - Stillwater, MN Ages 30-39   0:55:01.1    15:51        08:51/Mi  

 37  = 600  - Yurek, Stephen - Arlington, VA Ages 50-59   0:55:02.6    15:52        08:51/Mi  
 38  = 502  - Barge, Steven - Arlington, VA Ages 40-49   0:55:03.2    15:53        08:51/Mi  
 39  = 228  - Zimmerman, Jason - Minneapolis, MN Ages 40-49   0:55:15.2    16:05        08:53/Mi  
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 40  = 310  - Musicant, Max - Minneapolis, MN Ages 19-29   0:55:26.6    16:16        08:55/Mi  
 41  = 543  - Herman, Michael - Rochester, MN Ages 50-59   0:55:29.2    16:19        08:55/Mi  
 42  = 565  - Plocker, Tom - Blue Earth, MN Ages 50-59   0:55:37.4    16:27        08:57/Mi  

 43  = 302  - Belt, Corey - Grand Marais, MN Ages 30-39   0:55:41.1    16:31        08:57/Mi  
 44  = 245  - Rider, Tom - Lutsen, MN Ages 50-59   0:55:41.6    16:31        08:57/Mi  
 45  = 523  - Crosby, Tom - Grand Marais, MN Ages 30-39   0:55:50.9    16:40        08:59/Mi  

 46  = 548  - Lamb, Will - Schroeder, MN Ages < 19   0:56:17.8    17:07        09:03/Mi  
 47  = 561  - Olson, Shane - Duluth, MN Ages 40-49   0:56:50.2    17:40        09:08/Mi  
 48  = 30  - Joynes, Jim - Duluth, MN Ages 40-49   0:57:37.1    18:27        09:16/Mi  

 49  = 301  - Sangster, Colin - Thunder Bay, ON Clydesdale   0:58:02.9    18:52        09:20/Mi  
 50  = 511  - Buttweiler, Joe - Lutsen, MN Ages 30-39   0:58:20.5    19:10        09:23/Mi  
 51  = 241  - Bartholomew, Nick - Eau Claire, WI Ages 30-39   0:58:42.4    19:32        09:26/Mi  

 52  = 570  - Rozo, Fabio - Minneapolis, MN Ages 40-49   0:59:16.0    20:05        09:32/Mi  
 53  = 577  - Schweiger, Robert - Ham Lake, MN Ages 40-49   0:59:55.2    20:45        09:38/Mi  
 54  = 560  - Odden, Mark - Silver Bay, MN Ages 50-59   1:00:02.7    20:52        09:39/Mi  

 55  = 549  - Leonhardt, Mikael - Rockford, IL Ages < 19   1:00:12.0    21:01        09:41/Mi  
 56  = 312  - Hartwell, Michael - Mahtomedi, MN Ages 19-29   1:00:14.4    21:04        09:41/Mi  
 57  = 545  - Keeley, Robert - Boulder, CO Ages 40-49   1:00:50.3    21:40        09:47/Mi  

 58  = 252  - Haines, Ryan - Willmar, MN Ages < 19   1:01:12.0    22:01        09:50/Mi  
 59  = 586  - Stoddard, Jeff - Grand Marais, MN Ages 40-49   1:01:16.3    22:06        09:51/Mi  
 60  = 306  - Maahs, Willie - Minnetrista, MN Ages < 19   1:01:48.8    22:38        09:56/Mi  

 61  = 286  - Ramberg, Will - Grand Marais, MN Ages < 19   1:01:52.0    22:41        09:57/Mi  
 62  = 285  - Ramberg, Steve - Grand Marais, MN Ages 40-49   1:01:52.2    22:42        09:57/Mi  
 63  = 531  - Dwyer, Nolan - Duluth, MN Ages 19-29   1:02:02.5    22:52        09:59/Mi  

 64  = 581  - Simmons, Theodore - St. Paul, MN Ages 19-29   1:02:08.3    22:58        09:59/Mi  
 65  = 234  - Helin, Phil - Peninsula, OH Ages 30-39   1:02:11.9    23:01        10:00/Mi  
 66  = 307  - Wanous, Paul - Minnetrista, MN Ages 40-49   1:02:16.0    23:05        10:01/Mi  

 67  = 292  - Laue, Bob - St. Louis Park, MN Ages 50-59   1:02:29.4    23:19        10:03/Mi  
 68  = 230  - Lamb, Charles - Schroeder, MN Ages 40-49   1:03:22.5    24:12        10:11/Mi  
 69  = 567  - Prokop, Andrew - Saint Paul, MN Ages 50-59   1:04:33.2    25:23        10:23/Mi  

 70  = 281  - Olfelt, John - Lake Elmo, MN Ages 50-59   1:04:59.2    25:49        10:27/Mi  
 71  = 289  - Witt, Steve - Washburn, WI Clydesdale   1:05:58.8    26:48        10:37/Mi  
 72  = 344  - Crook, Mike - Grand Marais, MN Ages 40-49   1:06:27.2    27:17        10:41/Mi  

 73  = 534  - Fors, Shane - Coon Rapids, MN Ages 19-29   1:06:37.7    27:27        10:43/Mi  
 74  = 501  - Bach, Bradley - Des Moines, IA Ages 30-39   1:08:02.3    28:52        10:56/Mi  
 75  = 238  - Levin, Ross - Minneapolis, MN Ages 50-59   1:08:15.4    29:05        10:59/Mi  

 76  = 229  - Lawler, Mark - Lutsen, MN Ages 50-59   1:08:43.0    29:32        11:03/Mi  
 77  = 235  - Houle, Nick - Elk River, MN Ages 19-29   1:09:09.2    29:59        11:07/Mi  
 78  = 275  - Kustritz, James - Finland, MN Ages 50-59   1:10:04.4    30:54        11:16/Mi  
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 79  = 527  - Diener, Tom - Duluth, MN Ages 50-59   1:11:34.0    32:23        11:31/Mi  
 80  = 265  - Taintor, Paul - Silver Bay, MN Ages 50-59   1:11:46.1    32:36        11:32/Mi  
 81  = 251  - Haines, Ethan - Willmar, MN Ages < 19   1:12:36.6    33:26        11:41/Mi  

 82  = 250  - Ruchie, Mark - Edina, MN Ages 50-59   1:12:40.8    33:30        11:41/Mi  
 83  = 264  - Halvorson, Jay - Edina, MN Ages 50-59   1:13:07.2    33:57        11:46/Mi  
 84  = 37  - Ketchmark, Tom - Inver Grove Hts, MN Ages 40-49   1:15:29.9    36:19        12:08/Mi  

 85  = 533  - FitzPatrick, Denny - Grand Marais, MN Ages 60-69   1:18:20.0    39:09        12:36/Mi  
 86  = 260  - Rodriguez, aaron - Plymouth, MN Ages 40-49   1:19:29.0    40:18        12:47/Mi  
 87  = 320  - O'Shea, Tim - Minneapolis, MN Ages 30-39   1:19:50.8    40:40        12:50/Mi  

 88  = 261  - Kern, Andy - Grand Marais, MN Ages < 19   1:22:37.2    43:27        13:17/Mi  
 89  = 244  - Moen, Joshua - Schroeder, MN Ages 19-29   1:24:09.6    44:59        13:32/Mi  
 90  = 233  - Blank, Bill - Lutsen, MN Ages 60-69   1:29:33.3    50:23        14:24/Mi  

 91  = 550  - Lorenzsonn, Elger - Stillwater, MN Ages 60-69   1:34:48.8    55:38        15:15/Mi  
505  - Brenteson, Matt - Zimmerman, MN DNF 
510  - Bursack, Jack - Duluth, MN DNS 

524  - Dean, Andrew - Rochester, MN DNF 
535  - Foster, Carl - Grand Marais, MN DNS 
537  - Guiney, Sean - Minneapolis, MN DNS 

270  - Hipsag, Shane - Zimmerman, MN DNF 
553  - Meyer, Barry - Dallas, TX DNF 
556  - Mullen, Tim - Bloomington, MN DNF 

584  - Stis, Austin - Naperville, IL DNF 

               'DNS' = DID NOT START  ****  'DNF' = DID NOT FINISH  ****  'DISQ' = DISQUALIFIED



July 4, 2013         Tofte Trek 10 Km Wilderness Run

Overall Results for - FEMALES -  10  Kilometer Race 

 Place    Bib#          Name                                   City / State                  Age/Group    Net Time   Time Back    Pace     

 1  = 266  - Larson, Ailee - Lutsen, MN Ages 19-29   0:44:24.7    00:00        07:08/Mi  
 2  = 594  - Williams, Kaelyn - Golden Valley, MN Ages 19-29   0:44:40.3    00:15        07:11/Mi  
 3  = 294  - Semler, Leslie - Hermantown, MN Ages 30-39   0:48:13.6    03:48        07:45/Mi  

 4  = 583  - Soley-Johnson, Emily - Lake Geneva, WI Ages 30-39   0:48:26.3    04:01        07:47/Mi  
 5  = 566  - Poss, Kristina - Shoreview, MN Ages 19-29   0:48:35.4    04:10        07:49/Mi  
 6  = 295  - Ring, Andrea - Duluth, MN Ages 19-29   0:50:48.0    06:23        08:10/Mi  

 7  = 11  - Radzak, Anna - Two Harbors, MN Ages 19-29   0:50:50.4    06:25        08:10/Mi  
 8  = 573  - Scheild, Anna - Two Harbors, MN Ages 19-29   0:52:02.6    07:37        08:22/Mi  
 9  = 276  - Hollingsworth, Sara - Duluth, MN Ages 40-49   0:53:15.7    08:51        08:34/Mi  

 10  = 236  - Dock, Stephanie - Washington, DC Ages 19-29   0:54:34.4    10:09        08:46/Mi  
 11  = 603  - Barackman, Heather - Arlington, VA Ages 30-39   0:54:50.7    10:26        08:49/Mi  
 12  = 536  - Freedman, Emily - Des Moines, IA Ages 30-39   0:55:49.0    11:24        08:58/Mi  

 13  = 588  - Summers, Audrey - Grand Marais, MN Ages < 19   0:56:24.1    11:59        09:04/Mi  
 14  = 574  - Schield, Sara - Two Harbors, MN Ages < 19   0:56:52.7    12:28        09:09/Mi  
 15  = 311  - Acero, Matea - Grand Marais, MN Ages < 19   0:57:02.2    12:37        09:10/Mi  

 16  = 552  - Messerer, Lisa - Duluth, MN Ages 40-49   0:57:05.3    12:40        09:11/Mi  
 17  = 35  - Hahn, Shanie - Duluth, MN Ages 40-49   0:57:36.3    13:11        09:16/Mi  
 18  = 597  - Wittlief, Carly - Two Harbors, MN Ages 19-29   0:59:24.0    14:59        09:33/Mi  

 19  = 516  - Carlen, Patricia - St. Paul, MN Ages 40-49   1:00:02.9    15:38        09:39/Mi  
 20  = 313  - Becken, Anne - Mahtomedi, MN Ages 19-29   1:00:14.1    15:49        09:41/Mi  
 21  = 564  - Patterson, Danielle - Duluth, MN Ages < 19   1:00:19.1    15:54        09:42/Mi  

 22  = 508  - Brinda, Josephine - Minneapolis, MN Ages 30-39   1:00:42.4    16:17        09:46/Mi  
 23  = 257  - Gilder, Elen - Edina, MN Ages 30-39   1:02:31.3    18:06        10:03/Mi  
 24  = 284  - Ramberg, Carolyn - Grand Marais, MN Ages 40-49   1:02:48.7    18:24        10:06/Mi  

 25  = 280  - Olfelt, Sarah - Lake Elmo, MN Ages < 19   1:03:02.7    18:38        10:08/Mi  
 26  = 2  - Klees, Joyce - Grand Marais, MN Ages 50-59   1:03:49.1    19:24        10:16/Mi  
 27  = 585  - Stoddard, Melanie - Grand Marais, MN Ages < 19   1:03:56.4    19:31        10:17/Mi  

 28  = 526  - Diener, Emily - Duluth, MN Ages 19-29   1:04:30.4    20:05        10:22/Mi  
 29  = 593  - Wickwire, Molly - Lutsen, MN Ages 19-29   1:04:45.1    20:20        10:25/Mi  
 30  = 601  - Zeman Bach, Karrie - Des Moines, IA Ages 19-29   1:05:49.4    21:24        10:35/Mi  

 31  = 288  - Derix, Abby - Washburn, WI Athena   1:05:58.3    21:33        10:36/Mi  
 32  = 575  - Schield, Beth - Two Harbors, MN Ages 50-59   1:06:58.7    22:34        10:46/Mi  
 33  = 503  - Blackburn, Karen - Grand Marais, MN Ages 40-49   1:07:02.6    22:37        10:47/Mi  

 34  = 529  - Driscoll, Peggy - Boulder, CO Ages 40-49   1:07:30.2    23:05        10:51/Mi  
 35  = 557  - Nordahl, Marie - Lutsen, MN Ages 19-29   1:07:47.0    23:22        10:54/Mi  
 36  = 500  - Anderson, Meredith - Duluth, MN Ages 19-29   1:08:04.8    23:40        10:57/Mi  

 37  = 248  - Owen, Laura - Fargo, ND Ages 30-39   1:09:03.6    24:38        11:06/Mi  
 38  = 580  - Senty, Hana - Grand Marais, MN Ages 19-29   1:09:40.1    25:15        11:12/Mi  
 39  = 578  - Senty, Kelly - Grand Marais, MN Ages 19-29   1:09:40.2    25:15        11:12/Mi  
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 40  = 579  - Senty, Laurie - Grand Marais, MN Ages 50-59   1:09:46.9    25:22        11:13/Mi  
 41  = 247  - MacDonell, Mara - Grand Marais, MN Ages < 19   1:09:56.8    25:32        11:15/Mi  
 42  = 239  - Chilefone, Teri - St. Paul, MN Ages 40-49   1:10:33.5    26:08        11:21/Mi  

 43  = 308  - Mcgregor, Carrie - Seattle, WA Ages 19-29   1:10:41.2    26:16        11:22/Mi  
 44  = 547  - Lamb, Jenny - Schroeder, MN Ages 30-39   1:11:03.1    26:38        11:26/Mi  
 45  = 544  - Herman, Maggie - Rochester, MN Ages 50-59   1:12:00.8    27:36        11:35/Mi  

 46  = 291  - DeNio, Rebecca - Richfiled, MN Ages 19-29   1:14:00.8    29:36        11:54/Mi  
 47  = 336  - Martinsen, Jodi - Thunder Bay, ONT Athena   1:14:01.5    29:36        11:54/Mi  
 48  = 345  - Scott, Jodi - Thunder Bay, ONT Ages 40-49   1:14:01.8    29:37        11:54/Mi  

 49  = 293  - Laue, Jean - St. Louis Park, MN Ages 50-59   1:14:02.1    29:37        11:54/Mi  
 50  = 568  - Rolfsnes, Erika - Stavanger, Norway Ages 30-39   1:14:23.9    29:59        11:58/Mi  
 51  = 259  - Rodriguez, Sara - Plymouth, MN Ages < 19   1:16:54.1    32:29        12:22/Mi  

 52  = 530  - DuVall, Devlin - Austin, TX Ages 40-49   1:19:58.4    35:33        12:52/Mi  
 53  = 590  - Tilley, Mary - Stillwater, MN Ages 50-59   1:20:03.3    35:38        12:52/Mi  
 54  = 321  - O'Shea, Carol - Minneapolis, MN Ages 30-39   1:21:37.6    37:12        13:08/Mi  

 55  = 592  - Ware, Andrea - Spokane, WA Ages 30-39   1:22:09.5    37:44        13:13/Mi  
 56  = 279  - Wieben. Rachel - Grand Marais, MN Ages < 19   1:22:24.9    38:00        13:15/Mi  
 57  = 282  - Olfelt, Leah - Lake Elmo, MN Ages 19-29   1:23:31.5    39:06        13:26/Mi  

 58  = 243  - Skjerheim, Mary - Nekoma, ND Ages < 19   1:23:58.2    39:33        13:30/Mi  
 59  = 541  - Hendricks, Tami - Superior, WI Athena   1:32:01.6    47:36        14:48/Mi  
 60  = 605  - Stein, Eve - Duluth, MN Ages 40-49   1:32:02.0    47:37        14:48/Mi  

 61  = 528  - Diener, Nancy - Duluth, MN Ages 50-59   1:32:55.0    48:30        14:57/Mi  
 62  = 582  - Simonson Dean, Andrea - Rochester, MN Ages 30-39   1:33:22.0    48:57        15:01/Mi  
 63  = 606  - Kohl, Dawn - Duluth, MN Ages 40-49   1:33:22.2    48:57        15:01/Mi  

 64  = 309  - Gheen, Shianne - Duluth, MN Ages 19-29   1:33:43.8    49:19        15:05/Mi  
 65  = 53  - Piirainen, Andrea - Cloquet, MN Ages 19-29   1:42:07.0    57:42        16:25/Mi  
 66  = 40  - Wood, Amanda - Duluth, MN Ages 19-29   1:42:08.5    57:43        16:26/Mi  

 67  = 299  - Holtzclaw, Cathy - Roseville, MN Ages 60-69   1:43:41.8    59:17        16:41/Mi  
 68  = 512  - Buttweiler, Kris - Lutsen, MN Ages 30-39   1:49:18.2    64:53        17:35/Mi  

504  - Brenteson, Sidney - Zimmerman, MN DNF 

518  - Carlson, Kelsey - Hermantown, MN DNF 
520  - Christensen, Monica - Stoughton, WI DNS 
522  - Conlan, Maria - Grand Marais, MN DNS 

242  - Evans, Katrina - Arden Hills, MN DNF 
532  - Evans, Allison - Portland, OR DNS 
604  - Hunninghake, Natalie - Eden Prairie, MN DNS 

599  - Young, Katharine - Mora, MN DNS 

               'DNS' = DID NOT START  ****  'DNF' = DID NOT FINISH  ****  'DISQ' = DISQUALIFIED



July 4, 2013         Tofte Trek 10 Km Wilderness Run

Overall Results for - MALES -  10  Kilometer Race Walk

 Place    Bib#          Name                                   City / State                  Age/Group    Net Time   Time Back    Pace     

 1  = 267  - Halvorson, Kent-Erik - Robbinsdale, MN Ages 30-39   1:19:00.3    00:00        12:42/Mi  
 2  = 278  - Horak, Craig - Grand Marais, MN Ages 30-39   1:19:36.8    00:36        12:48/Mi  
 3  = 569  - Rolfsnes, Jens - Stavanger, Norway Ages 40-49   1:19:42.0    00:41        12:49/Mi  

 4  = 542  - Hepler, David - Grand Marais, MN Ages 40-49   1:20:04.2    01:03        12:53/Mi  
 5  = 304  - Reinhard, Scott - Woodbury, MN Ages 40-49   1:25:41.9    06:41        13:47/Mi  
 6  = 314  - Becken, Thor - Mahtomedi, MN Ages 50-59   1:25:42.4    06:42        13:47/Mi  

 7  = 602  - Stis, David - Naperville, IL Ages 40-49   1:30:53.4    11:53        14:37/Mi  
 8  = 539  - Haider, Bill - Mendota Hts, MN Ages 50-59   1:35:26.4    16:26        15:21/Mi  
 9  = 268  - Falk, Mark - Grand Marais, MN Ages 40-49   1:38:36.4    19:36        15:52/Mi  

 10  = 352  - Kirk, Stuart - Chicago, IL Ages 40-49   1:39:27.5    20:27        16:00/Mi  
 11  = 329  - Slade, Nick - St. Louis Park, MN Ages 50-59   1:41:40.1    22:39        16:21/Mi  
 12  = 273  - Kearney, Dennis - Burnsville, MN Ages 60-69   1:47:58.2    28:57        17:22/Mi  

 13  = 256  - Gilder, Erik - Edina, MN Ages 30-39   1:53:09.8    34:09        18:12/Mi  
 14  = 353  - Kirk, Elizabeth - Chicago, IL Ages 40-49   1:54:29.7    35:29        18:25/Mi  
 15  = 582  - Moran, William - St. Louis Park, MN Ages < 19   1:55:10.4    36:10        18:32/Mi  

 16  = 583  - Moran, Patrick - St. Louis Park, MN Ages 40-49   1:55:10.9    36:10        18:32/Mi  
 17  = 555  - Meyer, Adam - Dallas, TX Ages < 19   2:02:16.4    43:16        19:40/Mi  

272  - Cherner, Ken - Northfield, MN DNF 

342  - Horak, Milan - Bayport, MN DNF 

               'DNS' = DID NOT START  ****  'DNF' = DID NOT FINISH  ****  'DISQ' = DISQUALIFIED



July 4, 2013         Tofte Trek 10 Km Wilderness Run

Overall Results for - FEMALES -  10  Kilometer Race Walk

 Place    Bib#          Name                                   City / State                  Age/Group    Net Time   Time Back    Pace     

 1  = 287  - Topp, Lisa - Silver Bay, MN Ages 50-59   1:15:40.2    00:00        12:10/Mi  
 2  = 277  - Anderson, Ellen - Tofte, MN Ages 30-39   1:17:05.2    01:25        12:24/Mi  
 3  = 514  - Cable, Suzanne - Grand Marais, MN Ages 40-49   1:20:03.3    04:23        12:52/Mi  

 4  = 232  - Lamb, Halle - Schroeder, MN Ages < 19   1:30:53.9    15:13        14:37/Mi  
 5  = 263  - Ferry, Joan - Ramsey, MN Ages 60-69   1:32:15.7    16:35        14:50/Mi  
 6  = 303  - Reinhard, Jennifer - Woodbury, MN Ages 40-49   1:33:11.5    17:31        14:59/Mi  

 7  = 315  - Becken, Jane - Mahtomedi, MN Ages 50-59   1:33:12.1    17:31        14:59/Mi  
 8  = 231  - Oberholtzer, Hazel - Lutsen, MN Ages < 19   1:33:22.7    17:42        15:01/Mi  
 9  = 258  - Delfs, Jenny - Grand Marais, MN Ages 40-49   1:34:40.6    19:00        15:14/Mi  

 10  = 538  - Haider, Janel - Mendota Hts, MN Ages 50-59   1:35:26.7    19:46        15:21/Mi  
 11  = 328  - Slade, Clara - St. Louis Park, MN Ages < 19   1:36:58.8    21:18        15:36/Mi  
 12  = 269  - Falk, Sue - Grand Marais, MN Ages 40-49   1:38:36.1    22:55        15:52/Mi  

 13  = 298  - O'Neill, Megan - Lutsen, MN Ages 19-29   1:40:34.9    24:54        16:11/Mi  
 14  = 297  - Cihlar, Emily - Grand Marais, MN Ages 30-39   1:41:01.7    25:21        16:15/Mi  
 15  = 332  - Callanan, Rachel - St. Louis Park, MN Ages 40-49   1:41:39.8    25:59        16:21/Mi  

 16  = 240  - Goettl, Amity - Lutsen, MN Ages 30-39   1:53:57.4    38:17        18:20/Mi  
 17  = 271  - Silence, Rhonda - Grand Marais, MN Ages 50-59   1:53:57.7    38:17        18:20/Mi  
 18  = 350  - Flaherty, Sheila - Chicago, IL Ages 19-29   1:54:30.5    38:50        18:25/Mi  

 19  = 323  - Slade, Georgie - Minneapolis, MN Ages 40-49   1:55:10.6    39:30        18:32/Mi  
 20  = 554  - Meyer, Karyn - Dallas, TX Ages 50-59   2:14:57.0    59:16        21:43/Mi  
 21  = 576  - Schroeder, Penny - Brunswick, ME Ages 70 +   2:14:57.2    59:17        21:43/Mi  

 22  = 513  - Buttweiler, Pat - St. Cloud, MN Ages 60-69   2:19:17.3    63:37        22:24/Mi  
506  - Brenteson, Sophia - Zimmerman, MN DNF 
507  - Brenteson, Melissa - Zimmerman, MN DNF 

525  - Mullen, Sandra - Tofte, MN DNS 

               'DNS' = DID NOT START  ****  'DNF' = DID NOT FINISH  ****  'DISQ' = DISQUALIFIED



July 4, 2013         TOFTE TREK 10 KM WILDERNESS RUN

 Male Classes by Age Groups

Results for - MALE (AGES 18 & UNDER) -  10  Kilometer Race

Place     Bib#       Name City                 Age    Net Time    Back     Pace      

 1  = 595 Williams, Garrett Golden Valley, MN 16    0:42:26.4     00:00     06:49/Mi  
 2  = 519 Chmelik, Joey Grand Marais, MN 17    0:44:47.9     02:21     07:12/Mi  
 3  = 563 Patterson, Eric Duluth, MN 15    0:46:03.2     03:36     07:24/Mi  
 4  = 274 Finnegan, Colin St. Paul, MN 17    0:46:04.8     03:38     07:24/Mi  
 5  = 246 MacDonell, Sean Grand Marais, MN 15    0:51:27.6     09:01     08:16/Mi  
 6  = 283 Lane, Nikolai Tofte, MN 15    0:54:37.6     12:11     08:47/Mi  
 7  = 548 Lamb, Will Schroeder, MN 14    0:56:17.8     13:51     09:03/Mi  
 8  = 549 Leonhardt, Mikael Rockford, IL 18    1:00:12.0     17:45     09:41/Mi  
 9  = 252 Haines, Ryan Willmar, MN 17    1:01:12.0     18:45     09:50/Mi  
 10  = 306 Maahs, Willie Minnetrista, MN 17    1:01:48.8     19:22     09:56/Mi  
 11  = 286 Ramberg, Will Grand Marais, MN 12    1:01:52.0     19:25     09:57/Mi  
 12  = 251 Haines, Ethan Willmar, MN 13    1:12:36.6     30:10     11:41/Mi  
 13  = 261 Kern, Andy Grand Marais, MN 13    1:22:37.2     40:10     13:17/Mi  

584 Stis, Austin Naperville, IL DNF 

Results for - MALE (AGES 19 TO 29) -  10  Kilometer Race

Place     Bib#       Name City                 Age    Net Time    Back     Pace      

 1  = 587 Stromsness, Joseph Duluth, MN 28    0:44:05.8     00:00     07:05/Mi  
 2  = 290 Laue, Joe St. Louis Park, MN 21    0:46:10.5     02:04     07:25/Mi  
 3  = 254 Bohnen, Victor Grand Marais, MN 26    0:48:19.9     04:14     07:46/Mi  
 4  = 546 Kerfeld, Doug Duluth, MN 29    0:51:21.0     07:15     08:15/Mi  
 5  = 237 Stoffel, Jason St. Paul, MN 29    0:51:29.5     07:23     08:17/Mi  
 6  = 305 Maahs, Charlie Minnetrista, MN 19    0:54:55.2     10:49     08:50/Mi  
 7  = 310 Musicant, Max Minneapolis, MN 29    0:55:26.6     11:20     08:55/Mi  
 8  = 312 Hartwell, Michael Mahtomedi, MN 23    1:00:14.4     16:08     09:41/Mi  
 9  = 531 Dwyer, Nolan Duluth, MN 21    1:02:02.5     17:56     09:59/Mi  
 10  = 581 Simmons, Theodore St. Paul, MN 29    1:02:08.3     18:02     09:59/Mi  
 11  = 534 Fors, Shane Coon Rapids, MN 28    1:06:37.7     22:31     10:43/Mi  
 12  = 235 Houle, Nick Elk River, MN 27    1:09:09.2     25:03     11:07/Mi  
 13  = 244 Moen, Joshua Schroeder, MN 27    1:24:09.6     40:03     13:32/Mi  

524 Dean, Andrew Rochester, MN DNF 
537 Guiney, Sean Minneapolis, MN DNS 

Results for - MALE (AGES 30 TO 39) -  10  Kilometer Race

Place     Bib#       Name City                 Age    Net Time    Back     Pace      

 1  = 327 Swank, Adam Duluth MN 37    0:39:10.1     00:00     06:18/Mi  
 2  = 351 Duede, David Eagan, MN 34    0:41:08.6     01:58     06:37/Mi  
 3  = 262 Berg, Cory Grand Marais, MN 36    0:43:23.9     04:13     06:59/Mi  
 4  = 255 Arrowsmith Deoux, Jay Grand Marais, MN 30    0:43:52.5     04:42     07:03/Mi  
 5  = 347 Verardo, Ramon Thunder Bay, ONT 30    0:45:49.3     06:39     07:22/Mi  
 6  = 296 Taintor, Marcus Duluth, MN 31    0:46:03.5     06:53     07:24/Mi  
 7  = 572 Scheel, Jared Grand Marais, MN 31    0:46:12.4     07:02     07:26/Mi  
 8  = 540 Heeren, Baiers Grand Marais, MN 36    0:51:54.4     12:44     08:21/Mi  
 9  = 354 Bollfrass, Bill Rhinelander, WI 32    0:51:59.0     12:48     08:21/Mi  
 10  = 509 Brinda, Mark Minneapolis, MN 36    0:52:14.4     13:04     08:24/Mi  
 11  = 589 Taintor, Micah Silver Bay, MN 35    0:54:41.3     15:31     08:48/Mi  
 12  = 343 Niehart, Jesse North Branch, MN 32    0:54:50.4     15:40     08:49/Mi  



 13  = 558 O'Hara, Stephen Stillwater, MN 39    0:55:01.1     15:51     08:51/Mi  
 14  = 302 Belt, Corey Grand Marais, MN 37    0:55:41.1     16:31     08:57/Mi  
 15  = 523 Crosby, Tom Grand Marais, MN 39    0:55:50.9     16:40     08:59/Mi  
 16  = 511 Buttweiler, Joe Lutsen, MN 34    0:58:20.5     19:10     09:23/Mi  
 17  = 241 Bartholomew, Nick Eau Claire, WI 31    0:58:42.4     19:32     09:26/Mi  
 18  = 234 Helin, Phil Peninsula, OH 33    1:02:11.9     23:01     10:00/Mi  
 19  = 501 Bach, Bradley Des Moines, IA 33    1:08:02.3     28:52     10:56/Mi  
 20  = 320 O'Shea, Tim Minneapolis, MN 36    1:19:50.8     40:40     12:50/Mi  

556 Mullen, Tim Bloomington, MN DNF 

Results for - MALE (AGES 40 TO 49) -  10  Kilometer Race

Place     Bib#       Name City                 Age    Net Time    Back     Pace      

 1  = 331 O'Connor, Mike Thunder Bay, ONT 47    0:44:44.1     00:00     07:11/Mi  
 2  = 341 Scott, Douglas Thunder Bay, ONT 48    0:44:56.2     00:12     07:13/Mi  
 3  = 348 Salazar, Julio So. St. Paul, MN 44    0:50:18.3     05:34     08:05/Mi  
 4  = 517 Carlen, James St. Paul, MN 45    0:50:19.1     05:35     08:05/Mi  
 5  = 591 Twiest, John Grand Marais, MN 46    0:52:47.5     08:03     08:29/Mi  
 6  = 502 Barge, Steven Arlington, VA 46    0:55:03.2     10:19     08:51/Mi  
 7  = 228 Zimmerman, Jason Minneapolis, MN 40    0:55:15.2     10:31     08:53/Mi  
 8  = 561 Olson, Shane Duluth, MN 45    0:56:50.2     12:06     09:08/Mi  
 9  = 30 Joynes, Jim Duluth, MN 48    0:57:37.1     12:53     09:16/Mi  
 10  = 570 Rozo, Fabio Minneapolis, MN 48    0:59:16.0     14:31     09:32/Mi  
 11  = 577 Schweiger, Robert Ham Lake, MN 43    0:59:55.2     15:11     09:38/Mi  
 12  = 545 Keeley, Robert Boulder, CO 48    1:00:50.3     16:06     09:47/Mi  
 13  = 586 Stoddard, Jeff Grand Marais, MN 44    1:01:16.3     16:32     09:51/Mi  
 14  = 285 Ramberg, Steve Grand Marais, MN 43    1:01:52.2     17:08     09:57/Mi  
 15  = 307 Wanous, Paul Minnetrista, MN 48    1:02:16.0     17:31     10:01/Mi  
 16  = 230 Lamb, Charles Schroeder, MN 49    1:03:22.5     18:38     10:11/Mi  
 17  = 344 Crook, Mike Grand Marais, MN 40    1:06:27.2     21:43     10:41/Mi  
 18  = 37 Ketchmark, Tom Inver Grove Hts, MN 49    1:15:29.9     30:45     12:08/Mi  
 19  = 260 Rodriguez, aaron Plymouth, MN 48    1:19:29.0     34:44     12:47/Mi  

505 Brenteson, Matt Zimmerman, MN DNF 
510 Bursack, Jack Duluth, MN DNS 
270 Hipsag, Shane Zimmerman, MN DNF 

Results for - MALE (AGES 50 TO 59) -  10  Kilometer Race

Place     Bib#       Name City                 Age    Net Time    Back     Pace      

 1  = 300 Driscoll, William Tacoma, WA 50    0:48:29.7     00:00     07:48/Mi  
 2  = 249 Owen, Jon Luvenre, MN 57    0:51:38.0     03:08     08:18/Mi  
 3  = 253 Abrahamson, Mark Grand Marais, MN 58    0:52:54.8     04:25     08:30/Mi  
 4  = 562 Patterson, Darrell Duluth, MN 53    0:53:06.7     04:37     08:32/Mi  
 5  = 596 Williams, Scott Golden Valley, MN 54    0:54:46.4     06:16     08:48/Mi  
 6  = 600 Yurek, Stephen Arlington, VA 51    0:55:02.6     06:32     08:51/Mi  
 7  = 543 Herman, Michael Rochester, MN 54    0:55:29.2     06:59     08:55/Mi  
 8  = 565 Plocker, Tom Blue Earth, MN 52    0:55:37.4     07:07     08:57/Mi  
 9  = 245 Rider, Tom Lutsen, MN 52    0:55:41.6     07:11     08:57/Mi  
 10  = 560 Odden, Mark Silver Bay, MN 59    1:00:02.7     11:33     09:39/Mi  
 11  = 292 Laue, Bob St. Louis Park, MN 52    1:02:29.4     13:59     10:03/Mi  
 12  = 567 Prokop, Andrew Saint Paul, MN 54    1:04:33.2     16:03     10:23/Mi  
 13  = 281 Olfelt, John Lake Elmo, MN 56    1:04:59.2     16:29     10:27/Mi  
 14  = 238 Levin, Ross Minneapolis, MN 54    1:08:15.4     19:45     10:59/Mi  
 15  = 229 Lawler, Mark Lutsen, MN 50    1:08:43.0     20:13     11:03/Mi  
 16  = 275 Kustritz, James Finland, MN 57    1:10:04.4     21:34     11:16/Mi  
 17  = 527 Diener, Tom Duluth, MN 57    1:11:34.0     23:04     11:31/Mi  
 18  = 265 Taintor, Paul Silver Bay, MN 59    1:11:46.1     23:16     11:32/Mi  
 19  = 250 Ruchie, Mark Edina, MN 50    1:12:40.8     24:11     11:41/Mi  
 20  = 264 Halvorson, Jay Edina, MN 58    1:13:07.2     24:37     11:46/Mi  

535 Foster, Carl Grand Marais, MN DNS 
553 Meyer, Barry Dallas, TX DNF 



Results for - MALE (AGES 60 TO 69) -  10  Kilometer Race

Place     Bib#       Name City                 Age    Net Time    Back     Pace      

 1  = 533 FitzPatrick, Denny Grand Marais, MN 67    1:18:20.0     00:00     12:36/Mi  
 2  = 233 Blank, Bill Lutsen, MN 68    1:29:33.3     11:13     14:24/Mi  
 3  = 550 Lorenzsonn, Elger Stillwater, MN 66    1:34:48.8     16:28     15:15/Mi  

Results for - MALE - CLYDESDALES -  10  Kilometer Race

Place     Bib#       Name City                 Age    Net Time    Back     Pace      

 1  = 318 Fochs Rob Lutsen, MN C     0:54:41.7     00:00     08:48/Mi  
 2  = 301 Sangster, Colin Thunder Bay, ON C     0:58:02.9     03:21     09:20/Mi  
 3  = 289 Witt, Steve Washburn, WI C     1:05:58.8     11:17     10:37/Mi  

 'DNS' = DID NOT START  ***  'DNF' = DID NOT FINISH  ***  'DISQ' = DISQUALIFIED



July 4, 2013         TOFTE TREK 10 KM WILDERNESS RUN

 Female Classes by Age Groups

Results for - FEMALE (AGES 18 & UNDER) -  10  Kilometer Race

Place     Bib#       Name City                 Age    Net Time    Back     Pace      

 1  = 588 Summers, Audrey Grand Marais, MN 17    0:56:24.1     00:00     09:04/Mi  
 2  = 574 Schield, Sara Two Harbors, MN 18    0:56:52.7     00:28     09:09/Mi  
 3  = 311 Acero, Matea Grand Marais, MN 15    0:57:02.2     00:38     09:10/Mi  
 4  = 564 Patterson, Danielle Duluth, MN 17    1:00:19.1     03:55     09:42/Mi  
 5  = 280 Olfelt, Sarah Lake Elmo, MN 16    1:03:02.7     06:38     10:08/Mi  
 6  = 585 Stoddard, Melanie Grand Marais, MN 15    1:03:56.4     07:32     10:17/Mi  
 7  = 247 MacDonell, Mara Grand Marais, MN 18    1:09:56.8     13:32     11:15/Mi  
 8  = 259 Rodriguez, Sara Plymouth, MN 18    1:16:54.1     20:30     12:22/Mi  
 9  = 279 Wieben. Rachel Grand Marais, MN 18    1:22:24.9     26:00     13:15/Mi  
 10  = 243 Skjerheim, Mary Nekoma, ND 18    1:23:58.2     27:34     13:30/Mi  

504 Brenteson, Sidney Zimmerman, MN DNF 
242 Evans, Katrina Arden Hills, MN DNF 
604 Hunninghake, Natalie Eden Prairie, MN DNS 

Results for - FEMALE (AGES 19 TO 29) -  10  Kilometer Race

Place     Bib#       Name City                 Age    Net Time    Back     Pace      

 1  = 266 Larson, Ailee Lutsen, MN 20    0:44:24.7     00:00     07:08/Mi  
 2  = 594 Williams, Kaelyn Golden Valley, MN 19    0:44:40.3     00:15     07:11/Mi  
 3  = 566 Poss, Kristina Shoreview, MN 21    0:48:35.4     04:10     07:49/Mi  
 4  = 295 Ring, Andrea Duluth, MN 25    0:50:48.0     06:23     08:10/Mi  
 5  = 11 Radzak, Anna Two Harbors, MN 26    0:50:50.4     06:25     08:10/Mi  
 6  = 573 Scheild, Anna Two Harbors, MN 20    0:52:02.6     07:37     08:22/Mi  
 7  = 236 Dock, Stephanie Washington, DC 29    0:54:34.4     10:09     08:46/Mi  
 8  = 597 Wittlief, Carly Two Harbors, MN 21    0:59:24.0     14:59     09:33/Mi  
 9  = 313 Becken, Anne Mahtomedi, MN 20    1:00:14.1     15:49     09:41/Mi  
 10  = 526 Diener, Emily Duluth, MN 20    1:04:30.4     20:05     10:22/Mi  
 11  = 593 Wickwire, Molly Lutsen, MN 29    1:04:45.1     20:20     10:25/Mi  
 12  = 601 Zeman Bach, Karrie Des Moines, IA 27    1:05:49.4     21:24     10:35/Mi  
 13  = 557 Nordahl, Marie Lutsen, MN 22    1:07:47.0     23:22     10:54/Mi  
 14  = 500 Anderson, Meredith Duluth, MN 25    1:08:04.8     23:40     10:57/Mi  
 15  = 580 Senty, Hana Grand Marais, MN 22    1:09:40.1     25:15     11:12/Mi  
 16  = 578 Senty, Kelly Grand Marais, MN 29    1:09:40.2     25:15     11:12/Mi  
 17  = 308 Mcgregor, Carrie Seattle, WA 26    1:10:41.2     26:16     11:22/Mi  
 18  = 291 DeNio, Rebecca Richfiled, MN 20    1:14:00.8     29:36     11:54/Mi  
 19  = 282 Olfelt, Leah Lake Elmo, MN 20    1:23:31.5     39:06     13:26/Mi  
 20  = 309 Gheen, Shianne Duluth, MN 26    1:33:43.8     49:19     15:05/Mi  
 21  = 53 Piirainen, Andrea Cloquet, MN 26    1:42:07.0     57:42     16:25/Mi  
 22  = 40 Wood, Amanda Duluth, MN 27    1:42:08.5     57:43     16:26/Mi  

518 Carlson, Kelsey Hermantown, MN DNF 
522 Conlan, Maria Grand Marais, MN DNS 
599 Young, Katharine Mora, MN DNS 

Results for - FEMALE (AGES 30 TO 39) -  10  Kilometer Race

Place     Bib#       Name City                 Age    Net Time    Back     Pace      

 1  = 294 Semler, Leslie Hermantown, MN 31    0:48:13.6     00:00     07:45/Mi  
 2  = 583 Soley-Johnson, Emily Lake Geneva, WI 32    0:48:26.3     00:12     07:47/Mi  
 3  = 603 Barackman, Heather Arlington, VA 38    0:54:50.7     06:37     08:49/Mi  



 4  = 536 Freedman, Emily Des Moines, IA 34    0:55:49.0     07:35     08:58/Mi  
 5  = 508 Brinda, Josephine Minneapolis, MN 35    1:00:42.4     12:28     09:46/Mi  
 6  = 257 Gilder, Elen Edina, MN 33    1:02:31.3     14:17     10:03/Mi  
 7  = 248 Owen, Laura Fargo, ND 31    1:09:03.6     20:50     11:06/Mi  
 8  = 547 Lamb, Jenny Schroeder, MN 36    1:11:03.1     22:49     11:26/Mi  
 9  = 568 Rolfsnes, Erika Stavanger, Norway 36    1:14:23.9     26:10     11:58/Mi  
 10  = 321 O'Shea, Carol Minneapolis, MN 35    1:21:37.6     33:24     13:08/Mi  
 11  = 592 Ware, Andrea Spokane, WA 36    1:22:09.5     33:55     13:13/Mi  
 12  = 582 Simonson Dean, Andrea Rochester, MN 31    1:33:22.0     45:08     15:01/Mi  
 13  = 512 Buttweiler, Kris Lutsen, MN 34    1:49:18.2     61:04     17:35/Mi  

520 Christensen, Monica Stoughton, WI DNS 

Results for - FEMALE (AGES 40 TO 49) -  10  Kilometer Race

Place     Bib#       Name City                 Age    Net Time    Back     Pace      

 1  = 276 Hollingsworth, Sara Duluth, MN 41    0:53:15.7     00:00     08:34/Mi  
 2  = 552 Messerer, Lisa Duluth, MN 47    0:57:05.3     03:49     09:11/Mi  
 3  = 35 Hahn, Shanie Duluth, MN 42    0:57:36.3     04:20     09:16/Mi  
 4  = 516 Carlen, Patricia St. Paul, MN 45    1:00:02.9     06:47     09:39/Mi  
 5  = 284 Ramberg, Carolyn Grand Marais, MN 40    1:02:48.7     09:33     10:06/Mi  
 6  = 503 Blackburn, Karen Grand Marais, MN 46    1:07:02.6     13:46     10:47/Mi  
 7  = 529 Driscoll, Peggy Boulder, CO 45    1:07:30.2     14:14     10:51/Mi  
 8  = 239 Chilefone, Teri St. Paul, MN 47    1:10:33.5     17:17     11:21/Mi  
 9  = 345 Scott, Jodi Thunder Bay, ONT 45    1:14:01.8     20:46     11:54/Mi  
 10  = 530 DuVall, Devlin Austin, TX 42    1:19:58.4     26:42     12:52/Mi  
 11  = 605 Stein, Eve Duluth, MN 48    1:32:02.0     38:46     14:48/Mi  
 12  = 606 Kohl, Dawn Duluth, MN 48    1:33:22.2     40:06     15:01/Mi  

Results for - FEMALE (AGES 50 TO 59) -  10  Kilometer Race

Place     Bib#       Name City                 Age    Net Time    Back     Pace      

 1  = 2 Klees, Joyce Grand Marais, MN 56    1:03:49.1     00:00     10:16/Mi  
 2  = 575 Schield, Beth Two Harbors, MN 52    1:06:58.7     03:09     10:46/Mi  
 3  = 579 Senty, Laurie Grand Marais, MN 53    1:09:46.9     05:57     11:13/Mi  
 4  = 544 Herman, Maggie Rochester, MN 53    1:12:00.8     08:11     11:35/Mi  
 5  = 293 Laue, Jean St. Louis Park, MN 52    1:14:02.1     10:13     11:54/Mi  
 6  = 590 Tilley, Mary Stillwater, MN 57    1:20:03.3     16:14     12:52/Mi  
 7  = 528 Diener, Nancy Duluth, MN 58    1:32:55.0     29:05     14:57/Mi  

532 Evans, Allison Portland, OR DNS 

Results for - FEMALE (AGES 60 TO 69) -  10  Kilometer Race

Place     Bib#       Name City                 Age    Net Time    Back     Pace      

 1  = 299 Holtzclaw, Cathy Roseville, MN 67    1:43:41.8     00:00     16:41/Mi  

Results for - FEMALE - ATHENAS -  10  Kilometer Race

Place     Bib#       Name City                 Age    Net Time    Back     Pace      

 1  = 288 Derix, Abby Washburn, WI A     1:05:58.3     00:00     10:36/Mi  
 2  = 336 Martinsen, Jodi Thunder Bay, ONT A     1:14:01.5     08:03     11:54/Mi  
 3  = 541 Hendricks, Tami Superior, WI A     1:32:01.6     26:03     14:48/Mi  

 'DNS' = DID NOT START  ***  'DNF' = DID NOT FINISH  ***  'DISQ' = DISQUALIFIED


